
i

IrCEflDAV,
l"1

XOVKMIJKH 2.1, 1020.

The Evening Herald
E. J. MURRAY,
FIIKD BOULK.... ..City

.Kdltor
Alitor

Published dally, oxcept 8unday, by

n Horald Publishing Company ot
Klamath Falls, at 115 Fourth Street.
i

ntorod at tba Dostofflce at Klam- -

Mh ralla, Oro., tor transmission thru
Ik malla a socond-cla- matter.

aKmiier op tiik associated
PRESS

Tho Associated Press la oxclutlrol)
stltlcd to tho use (or republication

of all news dispatches credited to It.
r not othsrwlso credited; in mis

paper, and also tbo local nows pub
Usbed herein.

TUESDAY, XOVEMUKR 23, 102O.

LETTERS FROM
THE PEOPLE

axoTHKn courthouse
JOOMS O.V HORIZON

Still another courthouse for Kla-mat- h

county? This is tho question
Aroused In the minds of cltttens upon
learning of tbo ambition ot a certain
ectlon ot tho county to .divide the
ounty and haro Vnew county seat,

probably at Uonants, .And the ques-

tion, with all Its significance, la by
Bo means forgotten by a single tax-payi-

resident of Klamath county.
According to reports thsre has been

hown considerable Indignation orer
the proposed splitting oft ot a cer-

tain section ot the county.
Information gained from an attor-Be- y

Indlcntea that under the present
laws only persons who hare a rote
on whether or not a county shall be
divided are those actually residing In

the part of the county which It Is
proposed shall secede. This being
true, only those people who lire east
of the township line between ranges
11 to 12 from the California line.
About four miles north, then east of
the township line six miles farther
"west and running north the full 124
miles to the county's boundary,
would be allowed to decide upon toe
Issue. Since tho northern halt of this
proposed county would be a strip t
land about 12 miles wide and 40 or.
CO miles long, most of which Is on
tbn rotnrrnllnn and la untaxed land.

main sections to
ing would be uonants, iwwgeii Tai-le- y,

and the Malln section, together
with parta ot Poe valley. These are
the sections of Klamath county that
would have a new courthouse to
build, sew county officers to support,
mad a large proportion, of the. Present
county bonded Indebtedness to "take
over. ' 'to the Information ob--(
tallied the state law a peti-
tion signed by a certain number ot
the residents ot the proposed "new
county" may be acted on by the coun-
ty court and then sent to the state
legislature to submitted to the
people ot the proposed county at the
next general primary election, for
tbelr approval or rejection. This fea-

ture of the law has been changed
since the division creating tho pre-
sent Deschutes county was made, at
that time the whole state having the
vote upon the division of a county.

That residents ot itononxa are de-

sirous of having the county divided
and tho new county seat located
there Is Indicated by reports that
bare reached here. This suspicion
would seem to bo confirmed In the
lact that other sections ot the new
county which It Is proposed to make
haTe not been solicited with the pe-

tition, as well as by the fact that the
proposed line cuts out most of the
towns or thickly settled sections
where opposition to the plan might
be moro suro to cause Its defeat. It
has not been learned yet, whether the
required number of citizens of the I

proposed county hare signed the pe-

tition or not.
CITIZEN.

t NEW P

o 1 o
F0H ItKNT Cosy sleeping room,

With double bed. 137 1st street I

5a.aol
FOR SALE Bicycle In first class

condition. 214 4 Wantland Are.
Call evenings. 23

WOMAN WISHES housework to do.
' prefer place where the heavy
washing Is sent out. Box R. A. Her-
ald. 23-2- 4

FOR BALK Modern bunga-
low, hard wood floors, furnace,

largo basement. Price 8CS00,
Terms. Inquire John Moore, White
Pelican hotel. 23-2- 6

FOR SALE Hudson speedster in
first cIobs condition. Has new top

with plato gloss curtains and seat
corers. Price 11760, John Mooro,
"White Pelican hotel. 23-2- 5

NICE ROOMS fr ono or two gentle-
men. 317 N. lOht St. 23-2- 4

WOMAN WANTS chamber work
work by day or hour. Phone 474.

23-2- 4

FOR SALE 8260. Pathe phono-
graph for 8106. Winters Jewolery

Store. 23'24

FOR 8ALB J 1C0 Patho phono- -

graph for $97.60. Winters Jewplry
Btoie. 23-- z

WANTED TO RENT A four or five
room furolshod houso or unfur- -

Ushod. by reliable party. Inquire at
Club cafe. Z3-Z- 5

SOU 8ALE Swell llttlo three room
and. bath cottage, on corner lot and

clo9o in. Completely I'rlco
"onlr 12500. Terms.

!

J. T. waiuj uw,
Phono 3TC. S34 Mnln St.

nilKKN MOCK WOOD
heater, Phone 43S--

23-2- 4

for your
23-2- 9

FOR RENT Housekeeping room,
nlso bedroom, 1143 Pine, l'hono

317-- 23'

WANTED Woman for general
housework, Threo In family. Reed

wages, l'hono 96. 4 IS Washington
St. 33-2- S

WANTED Second-hande- d heating
stoves. Colonial Rooms, 11th and

Main Sts. 23

TODAY'S SPECIAL
Good four room plastered house

and big IotcI corner lot. I'rlco Is only
Miuu on Tory easy icrmo.

Modern four room, houso only three
blocka from Main street, big lot, ex-

cellent view and fine location. It's

Tax
1IU July

July
July

Julr 21.

THE FALLS,

bargain nt 12750,
mow ft. ono brick

building on corner lot tlio heart
lof city JU.,000. $3000

We handlo only rent estnto,
CH1LCOTB & SMITH

C33 Mnln St. 23

LAUNCHES
.rates to hunting parties. TelfQrd's

tlont Houso, 120 Avo. 82-2- 7

I'lANO
plnnos specially priced an

easy terms $196 up. thorn
Karl Shepherd, GOT Mnln

43-2- 5

Why pay Try Winters
sale. 20-2- 3

for men,
quality, low prices, J. E.

& Co.

Our Low and quality
Kndors & Co.

BUMMON3 IN FORECLOSURE OK DELINQUENT TA CKnTIKICATH

In the Circuit Court the State of Oregon, for Klamath County.
J. 8. llolduc, Plaintiff

William O'Shca. City Klamath Oregon, a municipal corporation.
and any other or' persons who may haTe any title.
equity oV Interest In or lien or claim upon Lot 7 In Block 39, Hot
Springs Addition to City of Klamath defendants.
To William O'Shca and all other of tbo aboro defendants

In the name of tho Stato or Oregon. .
Yon are notified that J. llolduc. tho ot Certificate

of delinquency numbered 11S3, on the 2Gth day ot July, by

the Tax Collector tho County of Klamath, Stato of Oregon, for we
amount ot twenty-eig- ht and Dollars, the same the amount
then due and delinquent for taxssi for the yArl913, together with
penalty. Interest' and cost .thereon upon the real property assessed to
you. of which you are theowner appears pf record, In said
County and and particularly bounded and described as follows,
to-w- lt

Lot Sersn (7) In "Thlrty-ntn- e (J) in Hot 8prlngs Addition
to the City ot Klamath Falls, Oregon.

You are further notified that said J. S. Boldue haa paid taxea on said
premises for prior or subsequent years, with the rate of Interest on said

nu aa follows:
Tax Date Pald

. U1J , "1914 M.' 1920
191G 21. 1920
1916 21 1920
1917 July 21. 1920 .
1918 July 21. 1920

tia 1920

FOIt

Used
Ixok

and

J.

8.

No.
1183
((73
7165

7613
4483

owner or tne

Rate

.12

1685 a.........-.-.
ci,t as the irnoi wwu

same of and each of the otherK.Pn7n," n'oUfled that .1. S. w111 to

the ot th. and State "foresaid (0V ?&?' n
the lion the property described and

And are summoned to sixty
said certificate. you ofexclusive of dayot thisoars alter the first publication

this or pay tbo due as
id M?$& "Si cost Interest, and In case of our

the populated remaln4iHore do so

According
regarding

oe

TODAY

or

furnished.

dated uctooer,

31

35

EVENING HERALD, KLAMATH OREGON

Some term..
llrnnd ntory

Only
IcAtb

RENT Special

Conger

St.

more?
moral

High garde Mfork shoes
len-

ders

motto: prices

Falls,
person right,

Falls,
named

hereby holder
Issued 1120,

'56-10- 0 being

as situated
State,

Block

Year's Recpt.

7132.
7418.

Amount
..828.56

23.55
24.98 ........12
16.90 ,...12

18.00

HriuiKm rvshca.
record,

ire hereby Boldue apply
Circuit Court County

closing ogalnst abore
hereby appear within

summons,
defend action amount

..nd
a win oe mii.i .- --

taxes and cost against the land and premise, "
This Bummons Is published once a week or Ate () br

Honorabe V. Kuygenaaii. JUOCB 01 meof the iu",;"" lil
BUt. ol Oregon y of Klamath and the
and list aay 01

near

and
lication Summon. I. the. cofOcloMr.i.i t.

In thl.
underAUedf w!lnVh. SUU Oreios. th. Addre-r-ter

menuoBcu. vom --AUaUSTlN DONOVAN'

Address:

3

4 .

4 .

4 .

4 .

42"
AX.--

2-

5 .
5 .
5 .

n

tho nt

over
now.

re- -

'

23-2- 4

' 22-3- 4

,

Int.

.
..

1

" -- -

i

tho

- -- - -- -

"

..

..

..

..

..

..

of the
for

the the date ot the first pub

thl 26th
17 " - jr -

of

nd
Attorneys

Willlts BIdg.. Klamath Oe.

SIZES

30

32
33
34

33

35 x
36 x
33 x

x
37

3.

4.

44.

GO

IIUYH

E.

of

of

ot

x

decree renucixu
abore

wertu

andannounce
Tires that defy

DIAMOND TIRES AND TUBES
FAHRIC

Smooth fiiiuecgeo

$17.30
. 19.05 20.60
. 23,45 26.05

26.60
31.20
32.75
33.50

28.85
34.70
36.45
37.20
46.40
47.90
49.45
51.60
52.40

.57.20
60.60
64.25

S.

12
12

18.72....
.12

accrued

D.

of

for

Ribbed or
8uecget

707 Sixth

Oruy

order

1920,

PIslntltT.
209-1- 0 Falls.

30
32

32

34

CORD

32.10
42.20

53.85
55.50
56.95
60.95
62.35
63.95
65.80
67.20
75.85
79.70
83.80

TL'HES

3.30
3.70
4.40
4.50
4.80
5.00
5.80
5.95
6.10
6.15

7.15

7.75

? X
I '

I
tf
t?
tt
X

t.

Red

$3.40
3.95
4.25
4.85
5.10
5.30
5.50
6.40
6.60
6.85
7.05
7.40
7.90
8.35
8.80

w&

The
Special

Thanksgiving
,, Dinner

We have prepared will be more than appreciated
by all who partake it. All the beit foods the market
affords, superbly cooked and perfectly served. Make
arrangements to dine here on the big feast day. You

reserve a table for two or as many more as
you like. '

to on

$15.00
18.50

25.80

IEWEL
J CAFE

Watch this space tomorrow for the Iflentt

iW&&&Hr'f

Price Schedule
We are pleased the following new schedule of prices Diamond

Federal two quality tires competition.

Troad Tread

.$15.50

6.45

7.45

X

of

can

Smooth
Tread

FAIIRIC .
Trnfflk Ribbed
Tread Treud

$15.55
19.50
24.00
27.25
30.30
31.80
32.50

FEDERAL .TIRES AND TUBES

$17.50
20.80
25.60
29.05
32.30
33.90
34.65

44.65
46.05
48.15

Rugged
Tread

$19.45
26.00
30.35
34.40
37.90
39.75
40.65
50.55
52.25
53.95
56.40
57.20

61.70
65.45

$

. o a

CORDS
Ribbed Non-Ski- d

Tread Tread
$

39.10 41.15

49.70
51.20
52.25
56.20
57.50
58.95
60.65
61.95

73150

52.30
53.90
55.30
59.15
60.50
62.05
63.85
65.20
73.65
77.35
81.35

TUIIEH
Oruy

$2.85
3.25
3.75
4.50
4.65
4,90
5.05
6.05
6.15
6.35
6f45
6.65
7.40
7.65
8.05

NOTE The Federal "Rugged Tread" is an extry ply fabric casing, carrying a 7,000

miles guarantee.

Diamnd Tire &Vulcanizing Co.
Street.

$2.75

Phone 167

rAom kouii

1

4 -

.X

u

Red

$3.55
4.05
4.70
5.65
5.80
6.15
6.30
7.55
7.70
7.95
8.05
8.30
9.25
9.55

10.05


