E. J. MURRAY... FRED SOULE.....

Published daily, except Sunday, by hea herald Publishing Company of Klamath Falls, at 115 Fourth Street.

also 317-R.

The mails as second-class matter.

WANT

MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATED

The Associated Press is exclusively entitled to the use for republication WANTED—Second-handed of all news dispatches credited to it. stoves. Colonial Rooms, er not otherwise credited in this Main Sts. and also the local news pub-

LETTERS FROM THE PEOPLE

LOOMS ON HORIZON

Information gained from an attorpey indicates that under the present laws only persons who have a vote on whether or not a county shall be divided are those actually residing in the part of the county which it is proposed shall secede. This being true, only those people who live east of the township line between ranges 11 to 12 from the California line about four miles north, then east of the township line six miles farther

According to the information obtion signed by a certain number of county" may be acted on by the coun-ty court and then sent to the state legislature to be submitted to the people of the proposed county at the next general primary election, for their approval or rejection. This feature of the law has been changed since the division creating the present Deschutes county was made, at that time the whole state having the

vote upon the division of a county. That residents of Bonanza are desirous of having the county divided and the new county seat located there is indicated by reports that have reached here. This suspicion ould seem to be confirmed in the fact that other sections of the new county which it is proposed to make have not been solicited with the petition, as well as by the fact that the proposed line cuts out most of the towns or thickly settled sections where opposition to the plan might be more sure to cause its defeat. It has not been learned yet, whether the required number of citizens of the proposed county have signed the petition or not.

NEW TODAY

FOR RENT—Cosy sleeping room With double bed. 137 1st street.

FOR SALE—Bicycle in first class condition, 2144 Wantland Ave. Call evenings. 23* WOMAN WISHES housework to do.

prefer place where the heavy washing is sent out. Box R. A. Her-23-24*

FOR SALE—Modern 5-room bunga-low, hard wood floors, furnace, large basement. Price \$6500. Terms, Inquire John Moore, White Pelican hotel. 23-25*

FOR SALE—Hudson speedster in first class condition. Has new top with plate glass curtains and seat covers. Price \$1750. John Moore, White Pelican hotel. 23-25*

NICE ROOMS fr one or two gentle-men. 317 N. 10ht St. 23-24

WOMAN WANTS chamber work or work by day or hour. Phone 474.

FOR SALE \$250. Pathe phonograph for \$165. Winters Jewelery

FOR SALE \$150 Pathe phonograph for \$97.50. Winters Jewelry

WANTED TO RENT—A four or five room furnished house or unfur-rished, by reliable party. Inquire at Club cafe. 23-25 FOR SALE—Swell little three room and bath cottage, on corner lot and

The Evening Herald close in. Completely furnished. Price a bargain at \$2750. Some term.s only \$2500, Terms.

J. T. WARD & CO.
Phone 375.

Phone 375.

S34 Main St. of the city at \$15,000. Only \$2000.

We handle only real estate, CHILCOTE & SMITH 633 Main St. GREEN BLOCK WOOD heater. Phone 438-W. for your room, LAUNCHES FOR RENT—Special Phone .rates to hunting parties. Telford's 23° Boat House, 120 Conger Ave. 22-27° RENT-Housekeeping bedroom, 1143 Pine.

WANTED-Woman for general housework, Three in family, good wages. Phone 96, 415 Washington St. 23-28* Used pianos specially priced on easy terms \$195 up. Look them over now. Earl Shepherd, 507 Main St. -22-25

stoves, Colonial Rooms, 11th and

Why pay more? Try Winters re moval sale. TODAY'S SPECIALS

Good four room plastered house quality, and low prices. J. E. Endrougher, and big level corner lot. Price is only ders & Co.

1700 on very easy terms.

\$1700 on very easy terms.

Modern four room house only three Our motto: Low prices and quality blocks from Main street, big lot, ex-cellent view and fine location. It's J. E. Enders & Co.

SUMMONS IN FORECLOSURE OF DELINQUENT TAX CERTIFICATE

In the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon, for Klamath County, J. B. Bolduc, Plaintiff

William O'Shea, City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a municipal corporation.

Still another courthouse for Klamath county? This is the question aroused in the minds of citizens upon learning of the ambition of a certain section of the county to divide the county and have a new county seat, probably at Bonanza. And the question, with all its significance, is by no means forgotten by a single taxpaying resident of Klamath county. According to reports there has been shown considerable indignation over the proposed splitting off of a certain section of the county.

William O'Shea, City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a municipal corporation.

Springs Addition to City of Klamath Falls, defendants.

To William O'Shea and all other of the above named defendants in the name of the State of Oregon.

You are hereby notified that J. S. Botduc, the holder of Certificate of delinquency numbered 1183, issued on the 25th day of July, 1920, by the Tax Collector of the County of Klamath. State of Oregon, for the amount of twenty-eight and 55-100 Dollars, the same being the amount then due and delinquent for taxes for the year 1913, together with penalty, interest and costs thereon upon the real property assessed to you, of which you are the owner as appears of record, situated in said the proposed splitting off of a certain arcticle of the county.

to-wit:
Lot Seven (7) in Block Thirty-nine (39) in Hot Springs Addition to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon.
You are further notified that said J. S. Bolduc has paid taxes on said needings for prior or subsequent years, with the rate of interest on said

mounts as fo		e Pe		***	Recpt.	No.	Amount	Rate Int
Year's Tax				***			\$28.55	125
1913	July	20.	1920.	*******	118			CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE
1914	July	21.	1920.		667	m, -10-4-4-7	23.55	127
1915	July	21,	1920.		715		24.98	129
1916	July			*******	713		16.90	129
1917	July			******	746		18.72	129
1918	July			********	752		16.00	
1919	July	21.	1920.		448		gal title o	the abov

west and running north the full 124 miles to the county's boundary, would be allowed to decide upon the insue. Since the northern half of this proposed county would be a strip of land about 12 miles wide and 40 or 50 miles long, most of which is on the reservation and is untaxed land, the main populated sections remaining would be Bonanza, Langell valley, and the Malin section, together with parts of Poe valley. These are the sections of Klamath county that would have a new courthouse to build, new county officers to support, and a large proportion of the present county bonded indebtedness to take over.

Said William O'Shea, as the owner of the legal title of the above more of the county and State aforesaid for a decree fore-losing the lien against the property above described and mentioned in the Circuit Court of the Circuit Court of the flast publication, and defend this action or pay the amount due as said first publication, and defend this action or pay the amount due as above shown, together with costs and accrued interest, and in case of your failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of the Malin section, together with costs and accrued interest, and in case of your failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of said first publication, and the failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of the failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of the failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of the failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclosing the lien of the failure to do so a decree will be rendered foreclos

W. C. VAN EMON and AUGUSTIN DONOVAN.

Attorneys for Plaintiff.

Willits Bidg., Klamath Palls, Oge. 26-2-3-16-23-30 tained regarding the state law a peti-Address: 209-16 Willits Bidg., Klamath Palls, Oge.



,.............

The Special **Thanksgiving** Dinner

We have prepared will be more than appreciated by all who partake of it. All the best foods the market affords, superbly cooked and perfectly served. Make arrangements to dine here on the big feast day. You can reserve a table for two or as many more al you like.

EWEL CAFE

Watch this space tomorrow for the Menu

Price Schedule

We are pleased to announce the following new schedule of prices on Diamond and Federal Tires-two quality tires that defy competition.

DIAMOND TIRES AND TUBES

FEDERAL TIRES AND TUBES

PABRIC CORD				FABRIC .					DS Shirt	TOTAL	TUBES		
SIZES	Smooth	Squeegee	Ribbed or		BES	Smooth	Traffik Tread	Ribbed	Rugged	Tread	Non-Skid Tread	Gray	Red
20 2	Tread	C17 20	Squeegee	\$2.75	\$3.40	\$15.00	\$15.55	\$17.50	\$19.45	S	\$	\$2.85	\$3.55
30 x 3	\$15.50	\$17.30	9		the first terms of the second	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	19.50	20.80	26.00	•	•	3.25	4.05
$30 \times 3^{1}_{2}$. 19.05	20.60	32.10	3.30	3.95	18.50			30.35	39.10	41.15	3.75	4.70
$32 \times 3^{1}_{2}$	23,45	26.05	42.20	3.70	4.25		24.00	25.60		39.10	41.10		
31 x 4	26.60	28.85		4.40	4.85	25.80	27.25	29.05	34.40	*******		4.50	5.65
32 x 4	31.20	34.70	53.85	4.50	5.10		30.30	32.30	37.90	49.70	52.30	4.65	5.80
	32.75	36.45	55.50	4.80	5.30		31.80	33.90	39.75	51.20	53.90	4,90	6.15
		37.20	56.95	5.00	5.50		32.50	34.65	40.65	52.25	55.30	5.05	6.30
34 x 4	33.50		The second secon			*******	02.00		50.55	56.20	59.15	6.05	7.55
32 x 4½		46.40	60.95	5.80	6.40		*********	44.65	52.25	57.50	60.50	6.15	7.70
$33 \times 4\frac{1}{2}$		47.90	62.35	5.95	6.60	*******	******		The second second second	The second second	62.05	6.35	7.95
34 x 41		49.45	63.95	6.10	6.85	*******		46.05	53.95	58.95	The second secon		
35 x 41		51.60	65.80	6.15	7.05		*****	48.15	56.40	60.65	63.85	6,45	8.05
36 x 41		52.40	67.20	6.45	7.40				57.20	61.95	65.20	6.65	8.30
		57.20	75.85	7.15	7.90			*******			73.65	7.40	9.25
33 x 5			2 6 7 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	7.45	8.35		********		61.70	73.50	77.35	7.65	9.55
35 x 5		60.60	79.70			*******	******	*******	65.45	I Litaria	81.35	8.05	10.05
37 x 5		64.25	83.80	7.75	8.80	*******	******	*******	00.40	*******	01.00	0.00	10.00

NOTE-The Federal "Rugged Tread" is an extry ply fabric casing, carrying a 7,000 miles guarantee.

Diamond Tire & Vulcanizing Co.

707 S. Sixth Street.

Phone 167